
1

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

9

10

ll

12

IJ

14

15

l6

t7

18

19

20

2l

22

24

25

zo

2',7

28

29

WIIEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WIIEREAS,

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAMI,EGISf,ATIVE COUNCIT,
(Approvlng FY 2014 BudgetAmendment #2 for South Komelic Community

to Uttltue FY 2012 Carrvovers in the amount of $ 20,290.941

RESOLUTION NO. T4-281

at a regular sesslon of th€ Tohono O'odham Leglslatiye Council held on Iuly 9,

2014 the Baboqulvari Distrlct Admlnistration presented the Budget Anendment

#2 for South Komelic Community (see attached budget); and

South Konelic Communit5r will be utilizing identilied Fy 2012 carryovers dollars

in the amount of$20,29O.94 to tncorporat€ into their FY 20l4 budget; and

the Budget llnendment #2 wiU increase South Komelic FI 2Ol4 comnunity's

curr€nt budget of $149,394,74 to a revised alnornt of $169,685.6t and will also

furcrease the overall distrlct's FY 2014 budget of $f,656,175.94 to a revised

amount of $1,676,466.tt; and

the Budget & Flnance Committees of the Tohono O'odham f,cglslatlve Councll

has revlewed the attached Budget Amendment #2 for South Komelic Community

and r€commend its approval and adoption,

wHEREltS,

NOW TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council reviewed,

discussed and approved the South Kom€llc Colnlnunlty FY 2014 Budget

Amendment #2 in the amount of $20,290.94f.

BE IT FURIHER RESOLVED that this Budget Amendment #2 wlll ldentify carryovers for FY 2Ol2

for South Kom€llc Conrmunlty, in the anount of $20,290.94 and wlll deplete all
carryover dollars for FY 2012. Thls Budget Amendment #2 will increase South

Komelic Community's current FY 2Ol4 budget in the amount of $149,394.74 to a

revised amount ot $169,6t5.6E and will also incr€ase the Baboquivarl Distdct's

overall FY 2014 budget of$1,656,175.94 to a revlsed amount of$1,676,466.88,

BE IT FINAILY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

District Chairperson and any designated official to €xpend and admlnister the

budget as attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or
fundlng level shall be submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono

O'odham Legislative Council.



I
2
3
4

6
7
8
o

10
1l
l2
IJ
t4
l)
16
17
l8
t9
20
2l
22
ZJ
1A

25
26
27
28
29
30
JI
JZ
33
34
35
36

38
39
40
41
A1

43
44

46
47
48
49
50
51

RESOI,UTION NO. 14-28I
(Approvlng FT 2014 Budget Am€ndm€nt #2 for South Komellc Communlty to Utllz€ w 2Ol2
Carryovers ln the amo|rnt of$20,290,94)
Page 2 of3

The for€golng Resolutlon was passed by the Tohono O'odham llegislative Councll on the 095
day of IIJLI,?OII at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a yote of 2946.5 FOR;:0:
AGAINSI; :lL NOI VoTING; and IIL ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested ln the corncil by
Artlcle VI, Section l(dx2) of the Constitutlon of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the
Iohono O'odham Natlon on Ianuary lt, l9t6i and approved by the Actlng Deputy Asslstant
Secretary - Indian AIIalrs (Operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of
June 18, 1934 (4t Stat.9t4).

Evonne Wilson, f, egislatlye Secr€tary

l0 anror ,2014

Sald Resolutlon was submitted for approva
O'odham Natlon on the l, day of
pursuant to the provlslons of Scctlon 5 of

to eiurer approve or dlsapprove it withtn 48
hours of submlttal.

ITPPROVED

I I DISAPPROVED

NEI' NORRIS, IR., CHAIRMAN
TOIIONO O'ODHAM NATION



I
2
3
+
5
o
7
8
9

10
1l
t2
IJ
IA

l)
t6
17
18
t9
20
21
22
z)
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
31
JZ
JJ
34
35
JO
37
38
)'t
40
A7

^.,
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l

RESOLUIION NO. I4.28I
(Approving F"Y 2Ol4 Budget Amendment #2 for Sorth Komelic Communltlr
CarrTovers in the amount of$20,290.94)
Page 3 of3

to th€ Legislatlve secretary on t n" // anv ot
f l. tt^

,2or4, at4/ 'yl/ o'crock, I) .n.
u

Evonne Wllson, Legislativ€ Secretarf/

to Udllze Fl 2Ol2



RESOLUTION NO, I4-28I

ACTION: ITPPROVING FT 2OI4 BUDGET AMENDMENT #2 FOR SOUTH KOMELIC COMMUNITY TO UTILIZE W 2OI2
CARRYOVERS IN rHE AMOUNT OF $20,290.94

MOVED: COUNCII,MAN VERNON SMITH SECOND: COUNCIf,WOMAN FRANCES MIGUEI'

DAIE: JULY 09,2Ol4

DISIRICT I,BGISIATIVE REPRESENTAIIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOI

VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAI(
224.2

I. LUCINDA AILEN
(Nlcholas fose)

2. MA'RV IOPEZ
( )

lt2.l

I l2.l

x

x

SEI,I,S
502.O

l. ARTHUR WILSON (rrteztf
(Ophelta Pablo) I'Precett,

2. BANBANA UAVIER
(Beverly Rlvas)

25r.0

251.0

x

x

SCHUK TOAI(
174.2

I , FRANCES B. SIEPIIENS
(Anthont r. nlos)

2. OUINTIN C. I,OPEZ
Oohn Fendenhelm)

E7,l

t7.l

x

x

SITNXAVIER
224.2

r. HII.AruON CAMPUS
(Dantel L.A. Preston, lll)

2. RACHEAf, VILSON-STONER
(o[vla vl|legas-r,lston)

ll2,l

112.1

x
x

SITN I,UCY
2r9.6

I. DIANAMANUEL
(clorla Bamlrez)

2. IIINA MONTANA
( )

r09.t

109.4

x

x

PISINEMO
21o,6

I. CIIESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrletta)

2. EDWIRD MANUEL, SR.
)

r05.3

105.3

x

x

HICf,TWAN
195.9

r. IOUIS R.I,OPEZ(,
2. S,ANDRA OnTEGA /rrrezt,

(Manuel Osequeda, lr.l (Presen t)

9t.45

9t.45
x x

HIA CED
19.6

I, IORNAINE EILER
Oolene Garcla)

2. MICIIA.EL FLORES
)

9.t

9.8

x

x

x

cuvo
24t.O

I. CRACE MANUEI
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMEI,A /INGIIIII
Oetlery Antone, Sr.)

120.5

120.5

x

x x

GUACHI
2r7.4

I. TIMOTHY I,. JOAOUIN()
2. LOR.ETTA I,EWIS

(Louis fohnson)

12t.65

12t.55

x

x

CIIUKI,JI KUK
trg.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Marlakay C, Henry)

2. BILI.MAN LOPEZ
( I

159.6

159.6

x

x

BABOOUruARI
357.7

I. FRANCES MIGIJEL
(Rob€rta Harvey)

2, VEnNON I. SMtrH
(Glorla zazuet )

l7t,a5

l7t.t5

x

x

TOTAL 2,946.5 2,9t16.5 -0- -o- lo3l


